

近三年學校收入分析(學校經費來源)各項收入占學校總收入比率

單位:千元

| 項目 | 110學年度 | | 111學年度 | | 112學年度 | |
|---------|---------|--------|---------|--------|---------|--------|
| | 決算數 | 百分比 | 決算數 | 百分比 | 決算數 | 百分比 |
| 學雜費收入 | 344,735 | 63.14% | 304,863 | 66.65% | 260,461 | 53.52% |
| 學費收入 | 260,657 | 47.74% | 229,831 | 50.24% | 196,004 | 40.28% |
| 雜費收入 | 84,078 | 15.40% | 75,032 | 16.40% | 64,457 | 13.25% |
| 推廣教育收入 | 1,976 | 0.36% | 946 | 0.21% | 654 | 0.13% |
| 推廣教育收入 | 1,976 | 0.36% | 946 | 0.21% | 654 | 0.13% |
| 產學合作收入 | 18,857 | 3.45% | 19,494 | 4.26% | 16,493 | 3.39% |
| 產學合作收入 | 18,857 | 3.45% | 19,494 | 4.26% | 16,493 | 3.39% |
| 補助及捐贈收入 | 104,900 | 19.21% | 83,347 | 18.22% | 88,922 | 18.27% |
| 補助收入 | 103,169 | 18.90% | 81,335 | 17.78% | 86,040 | 17.68% |
| 捐贈收入 | 1,731 | 0.32% | 2,012 | 0.44% | 2,882 | 0.59% |
| 財務收入 | 58,977 | 10.80% | 33,538 | 7.33% | 105,649 | 21.71% |
| 利息收入 | 7,671 | 1.41% | 12,204 | 2.67% | 16,438 | 3.38% |
| 投資收益 | 21,180 | 3.88% | 19,112 | 4.18% | 86,270 | 17.73% |
| 基金收益 | 5 | 0.00% | 12 | 0.00% | 27 | 0.01% |
| 投資基金收益 | 30,121 | 5.52% | 2,210 | 0.48% | 2,914 | 0.60% |
| 其他收入 | 16,497 | 3.02% | 15,242 | 3.33% | 14,438 | 2.97% |
| 住宿費收入 | 7,395 | 1.35% | 6,859 | 1.50% | 6,490 | 1.33% |
| 雜項收入 | 9,102 | 1.67% | 8,383 | 1.83% | 7,948 | 1.63% |
| 合計 | 545,942 | 100% | 457,430 | 100% | 486,617 | 100% |

